

Town of Pawleys Island, South Carolina323 Myrtle Avenue, Pawleys Island, SC 29585

(843)237-1698 · <u>info@townofpi.com</u>

ADDENDUM #1 TO RFP #2018-03

BID NUMBER: 2018-03 ISSUE DATE: Thursday, October 11, 2018

OPENING DATE: Tuesday, November 6, 2018 OPENING TIME: 3:00 PM (Eastern)Bid Opening Location: Pawleys Island Town Hall, 323 Myrtle Ave, Pawleys Island, SC 29585

Pre-Bid Site Inspection: INDEPENDENT: On Own

PROCUREMENT FOR: Contractor for Repair and Maintenance of Beach Groins

This addendum will amend <u>RFP #2018-03, Groin Repair & Maintenance Project</u> originally issued on Thursday October 11, 2018. This clarification is being provided to all known and registered correspondents in response to questions received. All addenda and original bid documents are also available online at https://www.townofpawleysisland.com/bids-rfps/

In the **SPECIAL CONDITIONS** section, add the following:

11. BID SECURITY & BID BONDING:

- a. The successful proposer must provide a Performance Bond from a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the State of South Carolina in the amount of 100 percent (100%) of the contract amount, within fifteen (15) days the after receipt of written notice of formal award of the Contract.
- b. The successful offeror must provide a Payment and Material Bond from a surety company qualified to do business under the laws of the State of South Carolina in the amount of 100 percent (100%) of the contract amount, within fifteen (15) days after receipt of written notice of formal award of Contract.
- c. Should any Surety on the Construction Contract be determined unsatisfactory at any time by the Owner, notice will be given the Contractor who shall immediately provide a new Surety, satisfactory to the Owner and at no additional cost to the Owner. The Contract shall not be operative, nor will any payments be due or paid until approval of the bonds has been made by the Owner